507976855 06/23/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8023992

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KATZ TEKNIK AB	06/09/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PHEENIX ALPHA HOLDING AB
Street Address:	BOX 1544
City:	SOLNA
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	17129

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9072937

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 7132010303

 Email:
 ejo@kmd.law

Correspondent Name: ERIK OSTERRIEDER

Address Line 1: 55 WAUGH Address Line 2: 55 WAUGH

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77007

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIK J. OSTERRIEDER
SIGNATURE:	/Erik J. Osterrieder/
DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 507976855 REEL: 064048 FRAME: 0231

Assignmer	nt of Rights, Tit	tle and Interest in	Inven	ition	Docket Number		
<u> </u>		Assignee Informa	 ation	inducione .			
Name	Pheenix Alpha Hol	Pheenix Alpha Holding AB					
Address (line 1)	Box 1544				·		
Address (line 2)							
City	Solna	Stat	te	1			
Country	SE		tal Code	171 2	9		
	<u></u>	Title of invention					
	Training Capp	aratus for Muscles in the	Upper .	Pari o.	the Body		
Foreign United S United S United S Internati	n rights, title and interest States Patent Application ate of Execution: States Provisional Pater States Patent No(s). 90 tional (PCT) Patent Appli specify) Ass	on Serial No Date of ont Application Serial No	Filing: _				
	Name			Addre	988		
Katz Teknik AB	Marken and a second as a secon	Hildas väg 1, Gräddö,	SE 760	15			
		W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W					
					70 Harris 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
	- vides						
· ·							
			<u>}</u>				
9.							
	<u> </u>				- and the second		
				*			
.					in which we are all the		
					All half the same that half the base of the same		

Page 1 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 064048 FRAME: 0232

Assignment of Rights, 7	Fitle and Interest in Invention	Docket Number
\		•

Whereas, the above-identified Assignor, hereby states, represents, and warrants that it owns all rights to the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafted referred to as "Invention"), and those rights are unemcumbered;

And, Assignor, hereby states it desires to assign of its above-identified rights, title, and Interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

Assignor hereby assigns, sells, and transfers its above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to it with respect to the filling of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee.

And Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto, wherein the same applies, *mutatis mutandis*, to any foreign country;

And Assignor further agrees to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent that may be granted for its aforesaid Invention, as Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

	,	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Assignor's	Signature				
Name.				Signature / Title / Date				
Katz Teknik AB	Earl	Katz	Kont	Levtz-	CEO	230609		
	.,							
						121,24,24		
	.,			- Control of moderney vivo			····	
					a salaa ji	***************************************		
				•				
				;·•··		····		
								
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	3							
	. •							
							. 1	

Page 2 of 2